



\$~112

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4307/2024**

ASHA MOHAN & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.C. Sagar, Mr. Naeem Ahmed
and Ms. Swati, Advocates.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.05.2024

CRL.M.A. 16347/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4307/2024 and CRL.M.A. 16346/2024 (Stay)

3. This is a petition filed under Section 482 Cr.P.C. seeking setting aside the impugned judgment dated 18.04.2024 passed by learned Principal District & Session Judge (South District), Saket Courts in CA No.49/2024.
4. Issue notice to the Respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 10.07.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 24, 2024

B.S. Rohella