



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4307/2024, CRL.M.A. 16346/2024

ASHA MOHAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.S. C. Sagar, Adv. with petitioners
in person.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Gaurav Goel,Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

10.07.2024

%

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file the reply.

Let the reply be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

The petitioner may also file the rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 19.11.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 10, 2024

Pallavi