



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4307/2024, CRL.M.A. 16346/2024

ASHA MOHAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. S. C. Sagar, Mr. Shishu Pal
Sharma, Advs. with petitioner.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent through VC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

19.11.2024

%

It is already 4.30 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 06.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024

Pallavi/KR