



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4307/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16346/2024**
ASHA MOHAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.C.Sagar, Mr. Naeem Ahmed
and Ms. Swati, Advs.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHANRespondent
Through: Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
06.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that parties have been referred to mediation and the next date fixed before the learned Mediator is 19.03.2025.
2. Accordingly, a prayer is made to adjourn the matter after the said date.
3. Re-notify on 01.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 6, 2025
N.S. ASWAL