



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4307/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16346/2024 STAY**
ASHA MOHAN & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. S.C. Sagar, Mr. Naeem Ahmed,
Mr. Shishupal Sharma, Ms. Swati,
Advocates.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
18.12.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 18, 2025/