



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4307/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16346/2024**

ASHA MOHAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.C. Sagar, Mr. Naeem Ahmed,
Mr. Shishu Pal Sharma and Ms.
Swati, Advocates

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the present petition.
2. Accordingly, the present petition, along with pending application, stands dismissed as withdrawn.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/zp/r